
NW Missouri State (8-4) -vs- CSU Pueblo (5-3)
2/16/2026 at Pueblo, Colo. (Rawlings Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Leonardo May (2-1)
Loss: Jack Novak (0-1)
Save: Ben Haug (1)
HBP: Tyson Hilsabeck, Micah Diamond, Ben Haug, Jack Novak, Luke Ruby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Montoya (CC) First: Michael Wagner Third Base: Leonard Longhorn 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny, light clouds, 64
Game notes:
- Game 4 of 4-game series
- NW Missouri State leads series 2-1
- CSU Pueblo receiving votes in Preseason ABCA/Division II Coaches' Poll

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NW Missouri State 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 6 9 0
CSU Pueblo 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 2

NW Missouri State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frank Gall cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
John Connors dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban 1b 5 2 4 4 0 0 0
Wilmer Jimenez ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordi Ventura rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Chester Brooks 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Clement Carrasquero c 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Brayden Schafer c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Wornson lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sam Dinkelman 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Tyson Hilsabeck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leonardo May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Diamond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Haug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 9 5 3 8 11

2B: Frank Gall (1); John Connors (1)
HR: Jeremiah Cabuyaban (2)
SH: Brayden Schafer (1); Sam Wornson (1)
HBP: Wilmer Jimenez (1); Brayden Schafer (1); Sam Wornson (1)
Reached on CI: Chester Brooks (1)
DP: 2

CSU Pueblo 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremiah Sanchez rf 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
Logan Kelly cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
    Taehyung Kim ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Carrion pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Giron cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Clementz dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
George Andrews 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    JJ Cardinal 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dax Howard lf 2 1 0 0 3 1 0
Jimmy Pelletier 3b 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Cody Macias ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Heath Carlson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JJ Fontana c 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
Kyle Miller ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Devean Alvarez 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jack Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ruby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 9 4 12

2B: George Andrews (1)
SH: Kyle Miller (1)
SF: Kyle Miller (1)
SB: Jimmy Pelletier (1)
HBP: Logan Kelly (1); Taehyung Kim (1); Jimmy Pelletier (1);
Devean Alvarez (1)
E: Jimmy Pelletier (1); JJ Fontana (1)
CI: JJ Fontana (1)

NW Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson Hilsabeck 1.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 9 3 1 34
Landon Wells 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 17
Leonardo May (W, 2-1) 2.0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 4 49
Micah Diamond 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 0 3 25
Ben Haug (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 4 1 41
Totals 7 5 5 9 4 0 0 4 0 29 44 9 11 166

CSU Pueblo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Novak (L, 0-1) 5.2 8 5 5 3 4 2 0 1 0 24 29 4 9 100
Luke Ruby 3.1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 11 15 2 4 62
Totals 9 6 6 3 8 2 0 3 0 35 44 6 13 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

NW Missouri State - Top of 1st NWM CSU
Frank Gall grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
John Connors doubled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Jeremiah Cab singled to left field (0-0); John Connors advanced to third. 0 0
Wilmer Jimen hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Jeremiah Cab advanced to second. 0 0
Jordi Ventur struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
Chester Broo reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Wilmer Jimen advanced to second; Jeremiah Cab out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 1st NWM CSU
J. Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 0 0
L. Kelly flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
T. Clementz popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 0 0

NW Missouri State - Top of 2nd NWM CSU
Clement Carr walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 0 0
Sam Wornson grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Clement Carr advanced to second. 0 0
Sam Dinkelma struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Frank Gall grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBF). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 2nd NWM CSU
G. Andrews doubled to right center (2-2 SBKB). 0 0
D. Howard walked (3-2 BSKFFBFBB). 0 0
Pelletier hit by pitch (0-2 FF); D. Howard advanced to second; G. Andrews advanced to third. 0 0
JJ Fontana walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Pelletier advanced to second; D. Howard advanced to third; G.
Andrews scored. 0 1
Ky. Miller flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (0-1 F); JJ Fontana advanced to second; Pelletier advanced to
third; D. Howard scored. 0 2
D. Alvarez hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 2
Landon Wells to p for Tyson Hilsab. 0 2
J. Sanchez singled to second base, RBI (2-1 BBK); D. Alvarez advanced to second; JJ Fontana advanced to
third; Pelletier scored. 0 3
L. Kelly grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); J. Sanchez out on the play. 0 3

NW Missouri State - Top of 3rd NWM CSU
John Connors flied out to lf to left center (3-1 KBBB). 0 3
Jeremiah Cab singled up the middle (2-2 KBBS). 0 3
Wilmer Jimen singled through the left side (0-0); Jeremiah Cab advanced to second. 0 3
Jordi Ventur struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 3
Chester Broo walked (3-2 BSFBFBB); Wilmer Jimen advanced to second; Jeremiah Cab advanced to third. 0 3
Clement Carr struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 3

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 3rd NWM CSU
T. Clementz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
G. Andrews grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); T. Clementz out on the play. 0 3
D. Howard struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 3

NW Missouri State - Top of 4th NWM CSU
Sam Wornson grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBSF). 0 3
Sam Dinkelma lined out to cf to right center (0-2 FKF). 0 3
Frank Gall out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 0 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 4th NWM CSU
Leonardo May to p for Landon Wells. 0 3
Brayden Scha to c for Clement Carr. 0 3
Pelletier walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 3
Pelletier stole second. 0 3
JJ Fontana lined out to lf (1-2 BKFF). 0 3
Ky. Miller fouled out to p to catcher (0-0). 0 3
D. Alvarez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
J. Sanchez walked (3-0 BBBB); D. Alvarez advanced to second; Pelletier advanced to third. 0 3
L. Kelly grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKSBFBF). 0 3

NW Missouri State - Top of 5th NWM CSU
John Connors grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 3
Jeremiah Cab homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 3
Wilmer Jimen flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Jordi Ventur grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 5th NWM CSU
T. Clementz grounded out to ss (1-2 FKFFB). 1 3
G. Andrews grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 1 3
D. Howard walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Pelletier grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 1 3

NW Missouri State - Top of 6th NWM CSU
Chester Broo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Brayden Scha singled to center field (3-2 BKBBK). 1 3
Sam Wornson popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Brayden Scha advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Sam Dinkelma singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Brayden Scha scored. 2 3
Frank Gall doubled to center field (0-0); Sam Dinkelma advanced to third. 2 3
John Connors walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Frank Gall advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sam Dinkelma scored on
a wild pitch. 3 3
L. Ruby to p for J. Novak. 3 3
Jeremiah Cab homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1 BBS); John Connors scored; Frank Gall scored. 6 3
Wilmer Jimen reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2 BKFF). 6 3
Jordi Ventur struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 6 3

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 6th NWM CSU
Micah Diamon to p for Leonardo May. 6 3
JJ Fontana singled to center field (0-2 KF). 6 3
Ky. Miller grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); JJ Fontana advanced to second. 6 3
D. Alvarez struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 3
J. Sanchez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 3

NW Missouri State - Top of 7th NWM CSU
Chester Broo reached on catcher's interference (0-2 KF). 6 3
Brayden Scha grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chester Broo advanced to second. 6 3
Sam Wornson hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 3
Sam Dinkelma struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 6 3
Frank Gall grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBK). 6 3

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 7th NWM CSU
L. Kelly hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 3



T. Clementz singled up the middle (2-0 BB); L. Kelly advanced to second. 6 3
G. Andrews struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 3
D. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Clementz advanced to second; L. Kelly advanced to third. 6 3
Pelletier singled to left field, 2 RBI; D. Howard advanced to third, out at third lf to ss to 3b; T. Clementz
scored; L. Kelly scored. 6 5
JJ Fontana reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Pelletier out at second ss to 2b. 6 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

NW Missouri State - Top of 8th NWM CSU
JJ Cardinal to 1b for G. Andrews. 6 5
John Connors flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BKBK). 6 5
Jeremiah Cab grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBKFFF). 6 5
Wilmer Jimen flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 6 5

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 8th NWM CSU
Ben Haug to p for Micah Diamon. 6 5
Ky. Miller lined out to cf (1-2 BFKFF). 6 5
D. Alvarez flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KKBFB). 6 5
J. Sanchez singled through the right side (2-2 BFBKFF). 6 5
T. Kim pinch hit for L. Kelly. 6 5
T. Kim hit by pitch (0-1 K); J. Sanchez advanced to second. 6 5
K. Carrion pinch ran for T. Kim. 6 5
T. Clementz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 5

NW Missouri State - Top of 9th NWM CSU
J. Giron to cf for K. Carrion. 6 5
Jordi Ventur grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 6 5
Chester Broo struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 6 5
Brayden Scha hit by pitch (1-2 KKB). 6 5
Sam Wornson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 5

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 9th NWM CSU
JJ Cardinal struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 6 5
D. Howard flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 5
C. Macias pinch hit for Pelletier. 6 5
C. Macias walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 5
H. Carlson pinch ran for C. Macias. 6 5
JJ Fontana singled up the middle (0-1 K); H. Carlson advanced to second. 6 5
Ky. Miller flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 5


